situate in the Township of Lake,
County of Wayne and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a corner in the
southerly margin of a public road
leading from Lake Ariel to
Tresslarville; thence by other land
now or formerly of Lena Kelly,
south three hundred fifty two and
one-half (352-1/2) feet to a corner
in line of lands now or formerly of
Howard A. Swingle; thence by said
Swingle line (now or formerly)
north eighty (80) degrees and thirty
(30) minutes east one hundred
twenty five and one-half (125-1/2)
feet to a corner; thence by land
now or formerly of Arthur E.
Bidwell, north three hundred forty
seven (347) feet to a corner in the
southerly margin of said public
road; thence by the southerly
margin of the said road south
eighty four (84) degrees and thirty
(30) minutes west one hundred
twenty five and one-half (125-1/2)

feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING approximately
43,200 square feet of land; being
Lot No. One (1) in the Chapman
Allotment.

The hereinabove described lands or
premises are improved with a
masonry residential structure and
outbuildings thereon.

[...]

the Village of White Mills to Long
Ridge , a continuation of Charles
Street, thence along the middle of

said road north seventy (70)
degrees east fifty-eight and one-
half (58 1/2) feet to a corner;
thence along other lands of
Katherine L. Dorflinger south
fifteen (15) degrees east one
hundred and twenty-eight (128)
feet to a corner; thence still along
lands of the said Katherine L.
Dorflinger south seventy 970)
degrees west fifty-eight and one-
half (58 1/2) feet to a corner, and
thence along other of the said
Rissie L. Wood north fifteen (15)
degrees west one hundred and
twenty-eight (128) feet to the place
of beginning. CONTAINING seven
thousand three hundred and
twenty-four (7,324) square feet of
land, be the same more or less.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS
VESTED IN ROGER F.
MCCARREN AND DARCIE J.
BARTO, by Deed from ROBERT
ALEXANDER KOENIG, AKA
ROBERT A. KOENIG AND
ARLENE KOENIG, HIS WIFE,
BY THEIR ATTORNEY-IN-FACT,
RANDOLPH W.

[...]

ground situate in Lake Township,
County of Wayne, Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania.

BEGINNING on the Southern
margin of Lake Ariel and at the
corner of land conveyed to Samuel
Swingle; thence along the line of
the Swingle land Southwest Five

degrees thirty minutes (SW 5
degrees 30’) One hundred Fifty-
eight feet (158’); thence Southeast
Eighty degrees Fifteen minutes (SE
80 degrees 15’) Forty feet (40’);
thence in a Northerly direction One
Hundred fifty-six feet (156’) to the
margin of the Lake; thence along
said Lake Forty feet (40’) to the
place of BEGINNING. 

Containing Six Thousand Two
Hundred Eighty (6280) square feet,
more or less. 

Fee Simple Title Vested in William
R. Fletcher, aka Robert Fletcher by
deed from, Elizabeth L. Fletcher,
aka Betty L. Fletcher, by William
R. Fletcher, aka Robert Fletcher,
her Guardian and Attorney-in-Fact,
dated 12/12/2002, recorded